
LegiList
Congress, Made Clear.

Bill Fact Sheet – January 6, 2026
https://legilist.com

Bill page: https://legilist.com/bill/112/hr/4104

HR 4104
Pro Football Hall of Fame Commemorative Coin Act

Congress: 112 (2011–2013, Ended)
Chamber: House
Policy Area: Finance and Financial Sector
Introduced: Feb 28, 2012
Current Status: Received in the Senate.
Latest Action: Received in the Senate.  (Aug 2, 2012) 
Official Text:  https://www.congress.gov/bill/112th-congress/house-bill/4104 

Sponsor

Name:  Rep. Renacci, James B. [R-OH-16] 
Party: Republican   •   State: OH   •   Chamber: House
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Cosponsors  (250 total) 

Cosponsor Party / State Role Date Joined

Rep. Baca, Joe [D-CA-43] D · CA Mar 8, 2012

Rep. Bachus, Spencer [R-AL-6] R · AL Mar 8, 2012

Rep. Biggert, Judy [R-IL-13] R · IL Mar 8, 2012

Rep. Black, Diane [R-TN-6] R · TN Mar 8, 2012

Rep. Bucshon, Larry [R-IN-8] R · IN Mar 8, 2012

Rep. Canseco, Francisco "Quico" [R-TX-23] R · TX Mar 8, 2012

Rep. Capito, Shelley Moore [R-WV-2] R · WV Mar 8, 2012

Rep. Carney, John C., Jr. [D-DE-At Large] D · DE Mar 8, 2012

Rep. Cleaver, Emanuel [D-MO-5] D · MO Mar 8, 2012

Rep. Dold, Robert J. [R-IL-10] R · IL Mar 8, 2012

Rep. Donnelly, Joe [D-IN-2] D · IN Mar 8, 2012

Rep. Duffy, Sean P. [R-WI-7] R · WI Mar 8, 2012

Rep. Fincher, Stephen Lee [R-TN-8] R · TN Mar 8, 2012

Rep. Fitzpatrick, Michael G. [R-PA-8] R · PA Mar 8, 2012

Rep. Frank, Barney [D-MA-4] D · MA Mar 8, 2012

Rep. Gibbs, Bob [R-OH-18] R · OH Mar 8, 2012

Rep. Green, Al [D-TX-9] D · TX Mar 8, 2012

Rep. Hayworth, Nan A. S. [R-NY-19] R · NY Mar 8, 2012

Rep. Hensarling, Jeb [R-TX-5] R · TX Mar 8, 2012

Rep. Huizenga, Bill [R-MI-2] R · MI Mar 8, 2012

Rep. Hurt, Robert [R-VA-5] R · VA Mar 8, 2012

Rep. Kelly, Mike [R-PA-3] R · PA Mar 8, 2012

Rep. LaTourette, Steven C. [R-OH-14] R · OH Mar 8, 2012

Rep. Long, Billy [R-MO-7] R · MO Mar 8, 2012

Rep. Luetkemeyer, Blaine [R-MO-9] R · MO Mar 8, 2012

Rep. Maloney, Carolyn B. [D-NY-14] D · NY Mar 8, 2012

Rep. Neugebauer, Randy [R-TX-19] R · TX Mar 8, 2012

Rep. Owens, William L. [D-NY-23] D · NY Mar 8, 2012

Rep. Perlmutter, Ed [D-CO-7] D · CO Mar 8, 2012

Rep. Posey, Bill [R-FL-15] R · FL Mar 8, 2012

Rep. Quigley, Mike [D-IL-5] D · IL Mar 8, 2012

Rep. Schilling, Robert T. [R-IL-17] R · IL Mar 8, 2012

Rep. Scott, David [D-GA-13] D · GA Mar 8, 2012

Rep. Shuler, Heath [D-NC-11] D · NC Mar 8, 2012

Rep. Stivers, Steve [R-OH-15] R · OH Mar 8, 2012

Rep. Tiberi, Patrick J. [R-OH-12] R · OH Mar 8, 2012

Rep. Waters, Maxine [D-CA-35] D · CA Mar 8, 2012

Rep. Watt, Melvin L. [D-NC-12] D · NC Mar 8, 2012

Rep. Webster, Daniel [R-FL-8] R · FL Mar 8, 2012

Rep. Westmoreland, Lynn A. [R-GA-3] R · GA Mar 8, 2012

Rep. Altmire, Jason [D-PA-4] D · PA Mar 19, 2012
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Cosponsor Party / State Role Date Joined

Rep. Amodei, Mark E. [R-NV-2] R · NV Mar 19, 2012

Rep. Bass, Charles F. [R-NH-2] R · NH Mar 19, 2012

Rep. Bilbray, Brian P. [R-CA-50] R · CA Mar 19, 2012

Rep. Boustany, Charles W., Jr. [R-LA-7] R · LA Mar 19, 2012

Rep. Brooks, Mo [R-AL-5] R · AL Mar 19, 2012

Rep. Buchanan, Vern [R-FL-13] R · FL Mar 19, 2012

Rep. Buerkle, Ann Marie [R-NY-25] R · NY Mar 19, 2012

Rep. Burgess, Michael C. [R-TX-26] R · TX Mar 19, 2012

Rep. Cravaack, Chip [R-MN-8] R · MN Mar 19, 2012

Rep. Crawford, Eric A. "Rick" [R-AR-1] R · AR Mar 19, 2012

Rep. Davis, Geoff [R-KY-4] R · KY Mar 19, 2012

Rep. Dent, Charles W. [R-PA-15] R · PA Mar 19, 2012

Rep. DesJarlais, Scott [R-TN-4] R · TN Mar 19, 2012

Rep. Diaz-Balart, Mario [R-FL-21] R · FL Mar 19, 2012

Rep. Fleming, John [R-LA-4] R · LA Mar 19, 2012

Rep. Fudge, Marcia L. [D-OH-11] D · OH Mar 19, 2012

Rep. Gardner, Cory [R-CO-4] R · CO Mar 19, 2012

Rep. Gibson, Christopher P. [R-NY-20] R · NY Mar 19, 2012

Rep. Grimm, Michael G. [R-NY-13] R · NY Mar 19, 2012

Rep. Heck, Joseph J. [R-NV-3] R · NV Mar 19, 2012

Rep. Kissell, Larry [D-NC-8] D · NC Mar 19, 2012

Rep. Kucinich, Dennis J. [D-OH-10] D · OH Mar 19, 2012

Rep. Latta, Robert E. [R-OH-5] R · OH Mar 19, 2012

Rep. LoBiondo, Frank A. [R-NJ-2] R · NJ Mar 19, 2012

Rep. Manzullo, Donald A. [R-IL-16] R · IL Mar 19, 2012

Rep. McCaul, Michael T. [R-TX-10] R · TX Mar 19, 2012

Rep. Murphy, Tim [R-PA-18] R · PA Mar 19, 2012

Rep. Olson, Pete [R-TX-22] R · TX Mar 19, 2012

Rep. Palazzo, Steven M. [R-MS-4] R · MS Mar 19, 2012

Rep. Price, Tom [R-GA-6] R · GA Mar 19, 2012

Rep. Reed, Tom [R-NY-29] R · NY Mar 19, 2012

Rep. Rigell, E. Scott [R-VA-2] R · VA Mar 19, 2012

Rep. Rivera, David [R-FL-25] R · FL Mar 19, 2012

Rep. Rooney, Thomas J. [R-FL-16] R · FL Mar 19, 2012

Rep. Ryan, Tim [D-OH-17] D · OH Mar 19, 2012

Rep. Schock, Aaron [R-IL-18] R · IL Mar 19, 2012

Rep. Stutzman, Marlin A. [R-IN-3] R · IN Mar 19, 2012

Rep. Thompson, Glenn [R-PA-5] R · PA Mar 19, 2012

Rep. Turner, Robert L. [R-NY-9] R · NY Mar 19, 2012

Rep. Upton, Fred [R-MI-6] R · MI Mar 19, 2012

Rep. Womack, Steve [R-AR-3] R · AR Mar 19, 2012

Rep. Young, Don [R-AK-At Large] R · AK Mar 19, 2012
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Cosponsor Party / State Role Date Joined

Rep. Barletta, Lou [R-PA-11] R · PA May 8, 2012

Rep. Bartlett, Roscoe G. [R-MD-6] R · MD May 8, 2012

Rep. Berg, Rick [R-ND-At Large] R · ND May 8, 2012

Rep. Blackburn, Marsha [R-TN-7] R · TN May 8, 2012

Rep. Bonner, Jo [R-AL-1] R · AL May 8, 2012

Rep. Bono Mack, Mary [R-CA-45] R · CA May 8, 2012

Rep. Camp, Dave [R-MI-4] R · MI May 8, 2012

Rep. Carter, John R. [R-TX-31] R · TX May 8, 2012

Rep. Chabot, Steve [R-OH-1] R · OH May 8, 2012

Rep. Coble, Howard [R-NC-6] R · NC May 8, 2012

Rep. Dreier, David [R-CA-26] R · CA May 8, 2012

Rep. Duncan, Jeff [R-SC-3] R · SC May 8, 2012

Rep. Gerlach, Jim [R-PA-6] R · PA May 8, 2012

Rep. Gowdy, Trey [R-SC-4] R · SC May 8, 2012

Rep. Hanna, Richard L. [R-NY-24] R · NY May 8, 2012

Rep. Huelskamp, Tim [R-KS-1] R · KS May 8, 2012

Rep. Johnson, Bill [R-OH-6] R · OH May 8, 2012

Rep. Johnson, Sam [R-TX-3] R · TX May 8, 2012

Rep. Kaptur, Marcy [D-OH-9] D · OH May 8, 2012

Rep. McCarthy, Kevin [R-CA-22] R · CA May 8, 2012

Rep. Richardson, Laura [D-CA-37] D · CA May 8, 2012

Rep. Runyan, Jon [R-NJ-3] R · NJ May 8, 2012

Rep. Schmidt, Jean [R-OH-2] R · OH May 8, 2012

Rep. Andrews, Robert E. [D-NJ-1] D · NJ May 9, 2012

Rep. Austria, Steve [R-OH-7] R · OH May 9, 2012

Rep. Barrow, John [D-GA-12] D · GA May 9, 2012

Rep. Barton, Joe [R-TX-6] R · TX May 9, 2012

Rep. Benishek, Dan [R-MI-1] R · MI May 9, 2012

Rep. Boren, Dan [D-OK-2] D · OK May 9, 2012

Rep. Boswell, Leonard L. [D-IA-3] D · IA May 9, 2012

Rep. Cardoza, Dennis A. [D-CA-18] D · CA May 9, 2012

Rep. Coffman, Mike [R-CO-6] R · CO May 9, 2012

Rep. Cohen, Steve [D-TN-9] D · TN May 9, 2012

Rep. Cole, Tom [R-OK-4] R · OK May 9, 2012

Rep. Conaway, K. Michael [R-TX-11] R · TX May 9, 2012

Rep. Crowley, Joseph [D-NY-7] D · NY May 9, 2012

Rep. Deutch, Theodore E. [D-FL-19] D · FL May 9, 2012

Rep. Emerson, Jo Ann [R-MO-8] R · MO May 9, 2012

Rep. Eshoo, Anna G. [D-CA-14] D · CA May 9, 2012

Rep. Farenthold, Blake [R-TX-27] R · TX May 9, 2012

Rep. Fleischmann, Charles J. "Chuck" [R-TN-3] R · TN May 9, 2012

Rep. Gingrey, Phil [R-GA-11] R · GA May 9, 2012
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Cosponsor Party / State Role Date Joined

Rep. Gohmert, Louie [R-TX-1] R · TX May 9, 2012

Rep. Gosar, Paul A. [R-AZ-1] R · AZ May 9, 2012

Rep. Griffin, Tim [R-AR-2] R · AR May 9, 2012

Rep. Hahn, Janice [D-CA-36] D · CA May 9, 2012

Rep. Harper, Gregg [R-MS-3] R · MS May 9, 2012

Rep. Harris, Andy [R-MD-1] R · MD May 9, 2012

Rep. Hartzler, Vicky [R-MO-4] R · MO May 9, 2012

Rep. Himes, James A. [D-CT-4] D · CT May 9, 2012

Rep. Hinchey, Maurice D. [D-NY-22] D · NY May 9, 2012

Rep. Hirono, Mazie K. [D-HI-2] D · HI May 9, 2012

Rep. Jenkins, Lynn [R-KS-2] R · KS May 9, 2012

Rep. Jordan, Jim [R-OH-4] R · OH May 9, 2012

Rep. Kind, Ron [D-WI-3] D · WI May 9, 2012

Rep. King, Peter T. [R-NY-3] R · NY May 9, 2012

Rep. Kingston, Jack [R-GA-1] R · GA May 9, 2012

Rep. Kinzinger, Adam [R-IL-11] R · IL May 9, 2012

Rep. Landry, Jeffrey M. [R-LA-3] R · LA May 9, 2012

Rep. Lewis, Jerry [R-CA-41] R · CA May 9, 2012

Rep. Lowey, Nita M. [D-NY-18] D · NY May 9, 2012

Rep. Lummis, Cynthia M. [R-WY-At Large] R · WY May 9, 2012

Rep. Marchant, Kenny [R-TX-24] R · TX May 9, 2012

Rep. Matsui, Doris O. [D-CA-5] D · CA May 9, 2012

Rep. Michaud, Michael H. [D-ME-2] D · ME May 9, 2012

Rep. Olver, John W. [D-MA-1] D · MA May 9, 2012

Rep. Pastor, Ed [D-AZ-4] D · AZ May 9, 2012

Rep. Poe, Ted [R-TX-2] R · TX May 9, 2012

Rep. Pompeo, Mike [R-KS-4] R · KS May 9, 2012

Rep. Quayle, Benjamin [R-AZ-3] R · AZ May 9, 2012

Rep. Reyes, Silvestre [D-TX-16] D · TX May 9, 2012

Rep. Ross, Mike [D-AR-4] D · AR May 9, 2012

Rep. Rothman, Steven R. [D-NJ-9] D · NJ May 9, 2012

Rep. Ruppersberger, C. A. Dutch [D-MD-2] D · MD May 9, 2012

Rep. Ryan, Paul [R-WI-1] R · WI May 9, 2012

Rep. Scott, Austin [R-GA-8] R · GA May 9, 2012

Rep. Scott, Tim [R-SC-1] R · SC May 9, 2012

Rep. Shuster, Bill [R-PA-9] R · PA May 9, 2012

Rep. Stark, Fortney Pete [D-CA-13] D · CA May 9, 2012

Rep. Thompson, Mike [D-CA-1] D · CA May 9, 2012

Rep. Tipton, Scott R. [R-CO-3] R · CO May 9, 2012

Rep. Tonko, Paul [D-NY-21] D · NY May 9, 2012

Rep. Turner, Michael R. [R-OH-3] R · OH May 9, 2012

Rep. Walden, Greg [R-OR-2] R · OR May 9, 2012
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Cosponsor Party / State Role Date Joined

Rep. Welch, Peter [D-VT-At Large] D · VT May 9, 2012

Rep. Woolsey, Lynn C. [D-CA-6] D · CA May 9, 2012

Rep. Campbell, John [R-CA-48] R · CA May 15, 2012

Rep. Denham, Jeff [R-CA-19] R · CA May 15, 2012

Rep. Ellmers, Renee L. [R-NC-2] R · NC May 15, 2012

Rep. Forbes, J. Randy [R-VA-4] R · VA May 15, 2012

Rep. Griffith, H. Morgan [R-VA-9] R · VA May 15, 2012

Rep. Hunter, Duncan D. [R-CA-52] R · CA May 15, 2012

Rep. Issa, Darrell E. [R-CA-49] R · CA May 15, 2012

Rep. Loebsack, David [D-IA-2] D · IA May 15, 2012

Rep. Lucas, Frank D. [R-OK-3] R · OK May 15, 2012

Rep. Lungren, Daniel E. [R-CA-3] R · CA May 15, 2012

Rep. McCotter, Thaddeus G. [R-MI-11] R · MI May 15, 2012

Rep. McHenry, Patrick T. [R-NC-10] R · NC May 15, 2012

Rep. McKeon, Howard P. "Buck" [R-CA-25] R · CA May 15, 2012

Rep. McMorris Rodgers, Cathy [R-WA-5] R · WA May 15, 2012

Rep. Mica, John L. [R-FL-7] R · FL May 15, 2012

Rep. Miller, Candice S. [R-MI-10] R · MI May 15, 2012

Rep. Miller, Jeff [R-FL-1] R · FL May 15, 2012

Rep. Nugent, Richard B. [R-FL-5] R · FL May 15, 2012

Rep. Nunnelee, Alan [R-MS-1] R · MS May 15, 2012

Rep. Paulsen, Erik [R-MN-3] R · MN May 15, 2012

Rep. Pearce, Stevan [R-NM-2] R · NM May 15, 2012

Rep. Ribble, Reid J. [R-WI-8] R · WI May 15, 2012

Rep. Roe, David P. [R-TN-1] R · TN May 15, 2012

Rep. Rogers, Mike D. [R-AL-3] R · AL May 15, 2012

Rep. Rogers, Mike J. [R-MI-8] R · MI May 15, 2012

Rep. Rohrabacher, Dana [R-CA-46] R · CA May 15, 2012

Rep. Rokita, Todd [R-IN-4] R · IN May 15, 2012

Rep. Roskam, Peter J. [R-IL-6] R · IL May 15, 2012

Rep. Scalise, Steve [R-LA-1] R · LA May 15, 2012

Rep. Sessions, Pete [R-TX-32] R · TX May 15, 2012

Rep. Shimkus, John [R-IL-19] R · IL May 15, 2012

Rep. Southerland, Steve II [R-FL-2] R · FL May 15, 2012

Rep. West, Allen B. [R-FL-22] R · FL May 15, 2012

Rep. Wittman, Robert J. [R-VA-1] R · VA May 15, 2012

Rep. Young, C. W. Bill [R-FL-10] R · FL May 15, 2012

Rep. Young, Todd [R-IN-9] R · IN May 15, 2012

Rep. Alexander, Rodney [R-LA-5] R · LA Jun 18, 2012

Rep. Bishop, Rob [R-UT-1] R · UT Jun 18, 2012

Rep. Braley, Bruce L. [D-IA-1] D · IA Jun 18, 2012

Rep. Carson, Andre [D-IN-7] D · IN Jun 18, 2012
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Cosponsor Party / State Role Date Joined

Rep. Castor, Kathy [D-FL-11] D · FL Jun 18, 2012

Rep. Chu, Judy [D-CA-32] D · CA Jun 18, 2012

Rep. Clay, Wm. Lacy [D-MO-1] D · MO Jun 18, 2012

Rep. Duncan, John J., Jr. [R-TN-2] R · TN Jun 18, 2012

Rep. Goodlatte, Bob [R-VA-6] R · VA Jun 18, 2012

Rep. Graves, Tom [R-GA-9] R · GA Jun 18, 2012

Rep. Hanabusa, Colleen W. [D-HI-1] D · HI Jun 18, 2012

Rep. Heinrich, Martin [D-NM-1] D · NM Jun 18, 2012

Rep. Herger, Wally [R-CA-2] R · CA Jun 18, 2012

Rep. Higgins, Brian [D-NY-27] D · NY Jun 18, 2012

Rep. Keating, William R. [D-MA-10] D · MA Jun 18, 2012

Rep. Lance, Leonard [R-NJ-7] R · NJ Jun 18, 2012

Rep. Marino, Tom [R-PA-10] R · PA Jun 18, 2012

Rep. McKinley, David B. [R-WV-1] R · WV Jun 18, 2012

Rep. McNerney, Jerry [D-CA-11] D · CA Jun 18, 2012

Rep. Miller, Gary G. [R-CA-42] R · CA Jun 18, 2012

Rep. Miller, George [D-CA-7] D · CA Jun 18, 2012

Rep. Noem, Kristi L. [R-SD-At Large] R · SD Jun 18, 2012

Rep. Nunes, Devin [R-CA-21] R · CA Jun 18, 2012

Rep. Pence, Mike [R-IN-6] R · IN Jun 18, 2012

Rep. Petri, Thomas E. [R-WI-6] R · WI Jun 18, 2012

Rep. Platts, Todd Russell [R-PA-19] R · PA Jun 18, 2012

Rep. Rehberg, Denny [R-MT-At Large] R · MT Jun 18, 2012

Rep. Reichert, David G. [R-WA-8] R · WA Jun 18, 2012

Rep. Rogers, Harold [R-KY-5] R · KY Jun 18, 2012

Rep. Ros-Lehtinen, Ileana [R-FL-18] R · FL Jun 18, 2012

Rep. Royce, Edward R. [R-CA-40] R · CA Jun 18, 2012

Rep. Schakowsky, Janice D. [D-IL-9] D · IL Jun 18, 2012

Rep. Schwartz, Allyson Y. [D-PA-13] D · PA Jun 18, 2012

Rep. Schweikert, David [R-AZ-5] R · AZ Jun 18, 2012

Rep. Sensenbrenner, F. James, Jr. [R-WI-5] R · WI Jun 18, 2012

Rep. Sherman, Brad [D-CA-27] D · CA Jun 18, 2012

Rep. Smith, Adrian [R-NE-3] R · NE Jun 18, 2012

Rep. Tierney, John F. [D-MA-6] D · MA Jun 18, 2012

Rep. Tsongas, Niki [D-MA-5] D · MA Jun 18, 2012

Rep. Walberg, Tim [R-MI-7] R · MI Jun 18, 2012

Rep. Walsh, Joe [R-IL-8] R · IL Jun 18, 2012

Rep. Wolf, Frank R. [R-VA-10] R · VA Jun 18, 2012

Rep. Woodall, Rob [R-GA-7] R · GA Jun 18, 2012

Rep. Yarmuth, John A. [D-KY-3] D · KY Jun 18, 2012

Rep. Yoder, Kevin [R-KS-3] R · KS Jun 18, 2012
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Committee Activity

Committee Chamber Activity Date

Financial Services Committee House Referred to Apr 26, 2012

Subjects & Policy Tags

Policy Area:

Finance and Financial Sector

Related Bills

Bill Relationship Last Action

112 S 3077 Identical bill May 10, 2012: Read twice and referred to the Committee on Banking, Housing, and Urban Affairs.

Summary  (as of Aug 1, 2012) 

Pro Football Hall of Fame Commemorative Coin Act - Directs the Secretary of the Treasury to mint and issue not more

than 50,000 $5-gold coins, 400,000 $1-silver coins, and 750,000 half-dollar coins emblematic of the game of professional

football.

Requires all sales of such coins to include specified surcharges, which shall be paid by the Secretary to the Pro Football

Hall of Fame to help finance the construction of a new building and the renovation of existing Pro Football Hall of Fame

facilities after the cost of designing and issuing such coins has been recovered by the Treasury.

.

Actions Timeline

Aug 2, 2012: Received in the Senate.
Aug 1, 2012: Mr. Renacci moved to suspend the rules and pass the bill, as amended.
Aug 1, 2012: Considered under suspension of the rules. (consideration: CR H5616-5618)
Aug 1, 2012: DEBATE - The House proceeded with forty minutes of debate on H.R. 4104.
Aug 1, 2012: Passed/agreed to in House: On motion to suspend the rules and pass the bill, as amended Agreed to by
voice vote.(text: CR H5616-5617)
Aug 1, 2012: On motion to suspend the rules and pass the bill, as amended Agreed to by voice vote. (text: CR H5616-
5617)
Aug 1, 2012: Motion to reconsider laid on the table Agreed to without objection.
Apr 26, 2012: Referred to the Subcommittee on Domestic Monetary Policy and Technology.
Feb 28, 2012: Introduced in House
Feb 28, 2012: Referred to the House Committee on Financial Services.
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